506429437 12/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6476204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYUN LEE	02/19/2013
CHI-SHE LEE	02/19/2013
JEFFREY C. SOLOMON	02/19/2013
SCOTT H. MILTON	02/19/2013
JAYESH BHAKTA	02/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETLIST, INC.	
Street Address:	175 TECHNOLOGY WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 150	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17138766

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-516-6900

Email: stephanie@shamimessinger.com

Correspondent Name: SHAMI MESSINGER PLLC
Address Line 1: 1000 WISCONSIN AVE. NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0016.001000H
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KHALED SHAMI
SIGNATURE:	/Khaled Shami/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

PATENT 506429437 REEL: 054786 FRAME: 0746

Total Attachments: 10 source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page5.tif source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page6.tif source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page7.tif source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page8.tif source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page9.tif source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page10.tif source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page11.tif source=assignment-pat-29843-824#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 054786 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hyun Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at Ladera Ranch,
California, Chi-She Chen, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at Walnut, California, Jeffrey C Solomon,
a citizen of the United States, residing at Irvine, California, Scott H. Milton, a citizen of the
United States, residing at Irvine, California, and Jayesh Bhakta, a citizen of the United States,
residing at Cerritos, California, have invented a "FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY

MODULE" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was
filed on July 26, 2012, Application No.13/559,476; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE., Netlist, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 51 Discovery, Suite 150, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hyun Lee, Chi-She Chen, Jeffrey C Solomon, Scott H. Milton, and Jayesh Bhakta, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and

Page 1 of 2

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY MODULE

resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE Netlist, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, 2 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 500, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Hyun Lee

2/,9/20/3 DATE

State of California, County of Orange

On <u>Fasteury /7 28/3</u> before me, Judi Loventhol, Notory Public,

and that by high seffect signature of an ine instrument the personal, of the entity upon behalf of which the personal acted, executed the instrument, a certify under FEMALTY OF FEMAURY under the laws of the State of Cylfornia. that the loregoing paragraph is true and extrect.



REEL: 029386 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hyun Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at Ladera Ranch,
California, Chi-She Chen, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at Walnut, California, Jeffrey C Solomon,
a citizen of the United States, residing at Irvine, California, Scott H. Milton, a citizen of the
United States, residing at Irvine, California, and Jayesh Bhakta, a citizen of the United States,
residing at Cerritos, California, have invented a "FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY

MODULE" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was
filed on July 26, 2012, Application No.13/559,476; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE., Netlist, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 51 Discovery, Suite 150, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hyun Lee, Chi-She Chen, Jeffrey C Solomon, Scott H. Milton, and Jayesh Bhakta, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY MODULE

resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE Netlist, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, 2 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 500, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Chi-She Chen

02-19-2013 DATE

State of California, County of Orange.

On <u>Facebooks</u> / § 23/3 before me, Judi Lowenthal, Notary Public,

Personally appeared ### SHE EMES who proved to me on the basis of solisticities evidence to be the personal whose name of is/see subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sheakey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacitylies). and had by his/sessives signatures) on the instrument the persons; of the entity upon behalf of which the persons; acted, executed the instrument leafly under FEISLIV OF FEISLIV under the tass of the State of California that the largering paragraph is true and correct. With ESS my hand and official seat.



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hyun Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at Ladera Ranch,
California, Chi-She Chen, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at Walnut, California, Jeffrey C Solomon,
a citizen of the United States, residing at Irvine, California, Scott H. Milton, a citizen of the
United States, residing at Irvine, California, and Jayesh Bhakta, a citizen of the United States,
residing at Cerritos, California, have invented a "FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY

MODULE" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was
filed on July 26, 2012, Application No.13/559,476; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE., Netlist, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 51 Discovery, Suite 150, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hyun Lee, Chi-She Chen, Jeffrey C Solomon, Scott H. Milton, and Jayesh Bhakta, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and

Page 1 of 2

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY MODULE

resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE Netlist, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, 2 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 500, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Jeffrey C. Solomon

<u>02-19-2013</u>

State of Colliomia, County of Orange

On Facuus 2 / 20/2 before me, Judi Lowenthal, Notary Public, to me that he/she/her executed the same in his/her/heir authorized capacity(les), and that by high-selfieir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the personal acted, executed the instrument i certify under FERSITY OF PERSURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is like and correct.

WINESS mythand and official seal.



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hyun Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at Ladera Ranch,
California, Chi-She Chen, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at Walnut, California, Jeffrey C Solomon,
a citizen of the United States, residing at Irvine, California, Scott H. Milton, a citizen of the
United States, residing at Irvine, California, and Jayesh Bhakta, a citizen of the United States,
residing at Cerritos, California, have invented a "FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY

MODULE" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was
filed on July 26, 2012, Application No.13/559,476; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE., Netlist, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 51 Discovery, Suite 150, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hyun Lee, Chi-She Chen, Jeffrey C Solomon, Scott H. Milton, and Jayesh Bhakta, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY MODULE

resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE Netlist, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, 2 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 500, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

State of California, County of Orange

On Conserved / 2 28/3 before me, Judi Loventhal, Notary Public,

Personally appeared a State of Sulfstactory evidence to be the personal who proved to me on the basis of sulfstactory evidence to be the personal whose name of islam subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hat shellbery executed the same to his her their authorized capacity lies), and that by his/heigher signatures on the insturnent the persons, or the entity upon behulf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. I certify under FENALTY OF PERSONY under the fown of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is tree and correct. WINESS my hand and official seat.



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hyun Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at Ladera Ranch,
California, Chi-She Chen, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at Walnut, California, Jeffrey C Solomon,
a citizen of the United States, residing at Irvine, California, Scott H. Milton, a citizen of the
United States, residing at Irvine, California, and Jayesh Bhakta, a citizen of the United States,
residing at Cerritos, California, have invented a "FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY

MODULE" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was
filed on July 26, 2012, Application No.13/559,476; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE., Netlist, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 51 Discovery, Suite 150, Irvine, California 92618, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Hyun Lee, Chi-She Chen, Jeffrey C Solomon, Scott H. Milton, and Jayesh Bhakta, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and

Page 1 of 2

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: FLASH-DRAM HYBRID MEMORY MODULE

resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE Netlist, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, 2 Palo Alto Square, 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 500, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Jayesh Bhakta

State of California, County of Orange

On Francisco / 20/3 before me, Juditowenthal, Notary Public,

Personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of salistactory evidence to be the personal whose name it shows an excepted to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that highest they executed the same in highermest euthorized capacityles), and that by higherfless signaturely on the instrument the personal, or the entity upon behalf of which the personal acted, executed the instrument contify under FERRITY OF FERRITY under the laws of the State of California that the large large paragraph is true and correct witness my hand and official seat.



REEL: 029886 FRAME: 0858